

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6869/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in RSA No.3472/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANGREZ KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the translated copy of the documents be filed within two weeks after summer vacation.

List thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master