

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6869/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in RSA No. 3472/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANGREZ KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
   Mr. S.N. Chopra, Adv.  
   Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
   Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana in view of the fact that the order that was passed was to admit the second appeal. In that view of the matter, we only request the High Court to decide the Second Appeal as early as possible preferably within six months from the date of receipt of copy of this order. With this direction, the special leave petition is disposed of.

(A.D. Sharma)            (R.K. Kumar)  
Court Master            Court Master